## Exhibit B

## G.C.C. CHAPTER 949 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS

- (a) <u>Definition. For the purposes of this Section, "Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations" shall</u> refer to all of the City of Gahanna's electrical vehicle charging stations located at public parking lots, except for the Electrical Vehicle Charging Station located in the Creekside Garage.
- (b) All persons utilizing the Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations as defined in subsection

  (a), above, shall pay the City of Gahanna, through its contracted operator, for the use of said Electric Vehicle Charging Station prior to the use of said Electric Vehicle

  Charging Station. Payments shall be made by debit or credit card, or by mobile device application if available, at the point of use, or by other means acceptable to the City of Gahanna.
- (c) The rates for use of the Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations shall be set by the Director of Public Service and Engineering and adopted by City Council. Said rates are subject to change from time-to-time, due to electric rates varying or other commercial factors.
- (d) All users of the Electric Vehicle Charging Stations are subject to the provisions of Section 351.21 of this Code.